

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO SOLICITATION

TO:	ALL VENDORS
FROM: Charles	s Johnson, Procurement Manager
SUBJECT:	SOLICITATION NUMBER: USC-RFP-1885-CJ  MASTER PLAN REVIEW FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA, UNIVERSITY HOUSING FACILITIES
DATE: February 21, 2011	
This Amendment <mark>No.3</mark> modifies the Best Value Bid only in the manner and to the extent as stated herein.	
BIDDER SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AMENDMENT <mark>NO. 3</mark> IN THE SPACE PROVIDED BELOW AND RETURN IT WITH THEIR BID RESPONSE. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT BID TO REJECTION.	
Authorized Sigr	nature Name of Offeror
Date	

## THE ANSWER TO THE QUESTION RECEIVED FROM VENDOR A:

In section A. SPECIAL QUALIFICATIONS, #7, target dates are provided for the completion of Phases II and III.

**QUESTION:** Does the university have target dates for completion of Phase 1 and the final report?

#### HAS BEEN MODIFIED AND NOW READS AS FOLLOWS:

ANSWER: Phase I completion will be April 15, 2011.

# THE ANSWER TO THE FOLLOWING QUESTION RECEIVED FROM VENDOR C:

**QUESTION:** We did not see a requirement for SF254/255 or SF330. Please confirm if any of these federal forms are required for the submission.

### HAS BEEN MODIFIED AND NOW READS AS FOLLOWS:

ANSWER: While we believe the SF254/255 forms are useful in understanding the teams that are being formed, there is no requirement for Offerors to submit SF254/255 and/or SF330 federal forms with their proposals.